

10,		

The Chairman,

Sumantai Wasnik Institute of Nursing,

Nagpur.

Subject:- Regarding providing affiliation to your Nursing College for the Clinical Training Of Nursing Students.

Respected Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform you, that our Hospital is hereby giving affiliation to your college or posting of B.SC Nursing students for the Academic Year 2024 – 2025.

This if for your information

With Warm Regards is earch

For KIMS Kingsway Hospital, Nagpur

CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510



### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is made in Nagpur on the of 15<sup>th</sup> February 2023 between INDIAN YOUTH WELFARE MULTIPURPOSE SOCIETY On behalf of SUMANTAI WASNIK INSTITUTE OF NURSING, situated at Shivpriya Nagar, Opp. Ganesh Nagar, Dabha, Nagpur – 440023 represented by its Chairman on ONE PART

AND

Kims Kingsway Hospitals, a Unit of SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Pvt Ltd, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Company Act, 2013 and having its registered office at 44, Parwana Bhawan, Kims Kingsway, Nagpur – 440001, Maharashtra hereinafter referred by its brand name Kims Kingsway Hospitals on the OTHER PART

Whereas Sumantai Wasnik Institute of Nursing, Nursing, Shivpriya Nagar, Opp. Ganesh Nagar, Dabha, Nagpur affiliated to Mahatashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik recognized by Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi and Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai has asked for Clinical Training of its Basic B. Sc Nursing students, including their university practical exams if possible with prior information at Kims Kingsway Hospitals, Nagpur throughout their academic session.

AND

Whereas Kims Kingsway Hospitals, Nagpur has expressed their consent and interest to permit for their clinical training including University practical exams at Kims Kingsway Hospitals, Nagpur throughout their academic session.

The terms and conditions of the agreement will be as given below:

1. The agreement will be valid for a period of 5 (Five) Year from the date of this agreement. Subject to renewal after every academic year.

2. The institute will utilize the hospital facility for clinical training of its students

throughout each academic year.

3. No patient details will be used for any other purpose other than the academic use of students of the institute. The clinical training in no way should harm any admitted patient or cause any discomfort of any nature to the patient.

4. The confidentiality of patients and patient's rights should be adhered to during the

course of students training.

5. The students will have to abide by the code of conduct of the hospital.

- 6. The hospital reserves the right to discontinue any student and take disciplinary action as deemed fit for any action or misconduct performed by the student during the course of training at Kims Kingsway Hospitals, Nagpur.
- 8. The students will be posted at the hospital with prior information on the number of students being sent in the batch.
- 9. The institute shall pay Rs.300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only) per student per month to the hospital for Clinical Training and Rs. 200/- {Rs. Two Hundred only}per student for practical exam. The institute shall deposit such fees with the hospital for sending such students for training.
  - 10. This association is purely for academic purpose only.

Signature on behalf of

Sumantai Wasnik Institute of Nursing

Nagpur

MAR YOUTH WELFARE

Dr DIPTI WASNIK SAXENA MULTIPUR FOSE SOCIETY

CHAIRMAN

INDIAN YOUTH WELFATE MULTIPURPOSE SOCIETY

WITNESSES

RJadhar

DR REBECCA JADHAV

PRINCIPAL

2.

SECRETARY

For and on behalf of

Kims Kingsway Hospitals

Nagpur



KIMS Kingsway Hospitals









## NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NAGPUR

(HEALTH DEPARTMENT)



#### FORM-C

Certificate of Registration under Section 5 of Bombay Nursing Home Registration Act, 1949 (rule 5)

## **Nursing Home Registration Certificate**

This is to certify that Shri/Smt. Dr. Vasudeo Ridhorkar (Director) has been registered under the Bombay Nursing Home Registration Act 1949 in respect of KIMS-Kingsway. Hospitals (A Unit of Spany Medisearch Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd.) situated at Plot No. 44, Kingsway, Near Kasturchand Park, Nagpur and has been authorized to carry on the said nursing home.

Registration No.: 1012

Date of Registration: 21/11/2019

Place: Nagpur

Date of issue of certificate: 01/04/2022

Maternity

: 31

Other Nursing : 303

This certificate of registration shall be valid up to 31 Mar 2025.



Signature

Vsevilas]

Registering Authority

Medical Officer Health

Nagpur Municipal Corporation

This Certificate of Registration should be displayed at prominent place. Application for renewal should be done in advance in the month of january.

# MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Tel: 24010706/24010437

Fax: 24023516

Website: http://mpcb.gov.in Email: cac-cell@mpcb.gov.in



Kalpataru Point, 2nd and 4th floor, Opp. Cine Planet Cinema, Near Sion Circle, Sion (E), Mumbai-400022

Date: 28/09/2022

RED/L.S.I No:- Format1.0/CAC/UAN No.0000122993/CR/2209001742

To, SPANV Medisearch Hospital Private Limited, 44, Parwana Bhavan, Kingsway, Tal. & Dist. - Nagpur.



Your Service is Our Duty

Sub: Combine Consent 1st Operate & BMW authorization for 300 beds Hospital, under category.

Ref:
1. Combine Consent and Bio-Medical Authorization granted by the Board vide no. Format1.0/BO/UAN No.63946/CAC-1906000768 dated 17.06.2019.

2. Your application for Combine Consent and Bio-Medical Authorization dated 30.11.2021.

3. The minutes of 4th Consent Appraisal Committee meeting dated 24.06.2022.

Combined Consent to Renewal and BMW Authorization.

For: Under Section 26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & under Section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and Authorization under Rule 6 of the Hazardous & Other Wastes (Management & Transboundary Movement) Rules 2016 and Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 and amendment thereof is considered and the consent is hereby granted subject to the following terms and conditions and as detailed in the schedule I, II, III & IV annexed to this order:

- The Combined Consent to Renewal and BMW authorization is granted upto: 31.05.2023
- The capital investment of the project is Rs.251.2 Crs. (As per C.A Certificate submitted by industry Existing-Rs. 251.2 Crs.).
- 3. The Consent is valid for the Activity of

Sr No	Activity	Quantity	UOM
1)	Hospital		
a)	Beds	300	Nos
b)	Total Plot Area	5500.00	Sq.Mtrs
c)	Total Built up Area	30476.00	Sq.Mtrs

4. Conditions under Water (P&CP) Act, 1974 for discharge of effluent:

Sr No	Description	Permitted (in CMD)	Standards to Acheive	Disposal
1.	Trade effluent	20	As per Schedule -I	Effluent Treament Plant (ETP)